A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 
ALONG LAND NOW OR 
FORMERLY OF WILLIAM 
CHARLES BELMONT AND 
WILLIAM BELMONT, JR. 
EIGHTY-THREE (83) FEET, 
MORE OR LESS, TO A STAKE; 
THENCE RUNNING EASTER-
LY ALONG SAID LAND OF 
WILLIAM CHARLES BEL-
MONT AND WILLIAM BEL-
MONT, JR. FIVE HUNDRED 
AND FIVE (505) FEET TO THE 
WESTERLY SIDE OF SAID 
RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE 
NORTHERLY ALONG SAID 
RIGHT OF WAY FOUR HUN-
DRED SEVENTY-FIVE (475) 
FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO 
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 
SUBJECT TO THE RIGHT OF 
ALL PERSONS LAWFULLY 
ENTITLED THERETO, TO 
USE THE RIGHT OF WAY

[...]

OF GEORGE H.B; GREEN, 
KNOWN AS THE “CARRIER 
LOT”; THENCE SOUTHERLY 
FOUR HUNDRED SEVEN-

TY-FIVE (475) FEET, MORE 
OR LESS, ALONG LAND NOW 
OR FORMERLY OF ROBERT 
O. BLAKESLEE TO A POINT; 
THENCE NORTHWEST-
ERLY ALONG SAID OTH-
ER LAND OF BLAKESLEE 
FIVE HUNDRED FIVE (505) 
FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO 
A STAKE; THENCE SOUTH-
ERLY ONE HUNDRED TEN 
(110) FEET, MORE OR LESS, 
TO A STAKE IN A STONE 
WAIL (SIC); THENCE SOUTH-
EASTERLY THREE HUN-
DRED (300) FEET, MORE OR 
LESS, ALONG LAND NOW 
OR FORMERLY OF WILLIAM 
CHARLES BELMONT AND